
Region A - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated March 2020)

Bates County Health Center Mylissa "Jody" Welston, RN, Administrator
501 North Orange E-mail:  Jody.Welston@lpha.mo.gov

P.O. Box 178 Website:  www.batescountyhealthcenter.org

Butler, MO 64730-1325 Region A
Telephone:  660/679-6108
Fax:  660/679-6022

Benton County Health Department Linda Viebrock, Administrator
1238 Commercial Street E-mail:  linda.viebrock@bentonhealth.com

P.O. Box 935 Website:  http://benton.lphamo.org
Warsaw, MO 65355-3157 Region A
Telephone:  660/438-2876
Fax:  660/438-5746

Carroll County Health Department Roberta "Bertie" Hartwig, Administrator
5 North Ely E-mail: Roberta.Hartwig@lpha.mo.gov

Carrollton, MO 64633-1309 Website:  www.carrollcohealth.com

Telephone:  660/542-3247 Region A
Fax:  660/542-0574

Cass County Health Department Andrew Warlen, MPH, Director 
Court House Annex III E-mail:  andreww@casscounty.com

300 South Main Website:  https://casscountyhealth.com

Harrisonville, MO 64701-2354 Region A
Telephone:  816/380-8425  
Fax:  816/380-8450

Clay County Public Health Center Gary E. Zaborac, Director
800 Haines Drive E-Mail:  gzaborac@clayhealth.com
Liberty, MO 64068-1006 Website:   http://www.clayhealth.com
Telephone:  816/595-4200 Region A
Fax:  816/595-4201

Henry County Health Center Peggy Bowles, Administrator
1800 Community Drive, Suite A E-mail: Peggy.Bowles@lpha.mo.gov

Clinton, MO 64735-2106 Website:  http://henrycohealth.org/

Telephone:   660/885-8193 or 8194 Region A
Fax:   660/885-7744
WIC:   660/885-8195 
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Jackson County Health Department Bridgette (Casey) Shaffer, MPH, Director
313 South Liberty Street E-Mail:  Bridgette.Shaffer@tmcmed.org 

Independence, MO 64050-3802 Website:  http://www.jacohd.org
Telephone:   816/404-6415 Region A
Fax:   816/404-6418

Jackson County WIC Program
Truman Medical Center East
7900 Lee's Summit Rd.
Kansas City, MO 64139-3802
Telephone:   816/373-4485, Ext. 4059
Fax:   816/478-1668

Jackson County Environmental Health Services
c/o Jackson County Public Works Department
103 N. Main
Independence, MO 64050
Telephone:   816/881/4563
Fax:   816/881/4448

Johnson County Community Health Services Mary Thaut, Administrator
723 PCA Road E-mail: Mary.Thaut@lpha.mo.gov

Website:    http://johnsoncountyhealth.org
Telephone:   660/747-6121 Region A
Fax:   660/747-1294
WIC:   660/747-2012
WIC Fax:   660/747-1294

Kansas City Health Department Rex Archer, MD, MPH-Director
2400 Troost, Suite 4000 E-mail: rex.archer@kcmo.org

Kansas City, MO 64108-2854 Website:  www.kcmo.gov/health

Telephone:   816/513-6008 Region A
Fax:   816/513-6293

Lafayette County Health Department Thomas Emerson, REHS, Director
547 S Business Highway 13 E-mail: Thomas.Emerson@lpha.mo.gov

Lexington, MO 64067-1437 Website:  www.lafayettecountyhealth.org
Telephone:   660/259-4371 or 4372 Region A
Fax:   660/259-6250

Warrensburg, MO 64093-7913 

mailto:Bridgette.Shaffer@tmcmed.org
http://www.jacohd.org/
mailto:Mary.Thaut@lpha.mo.gov
http://johnsoncountyhealth.org/
mailto:rex.archer@kcmo.org
http://www.kcmo.gov/health
mailto:Thomas.Emerson@lpha.mo.gov
http://www.lafayettecountyhealth.org/


Region A - Local Public Health Agencies
(Updated March 2020)

Pettis County Health Center JoAnn Martin, MSN, APRN, CPNP, Administrator

911 East 16th Street E-mail: Joann.Martin@lpha.mo.gov

Sedalia, MO 65301-7733 Website:  www.pettiscountyhealthcenter.com

Telephone:   660/827-1130 Region A
Fax:   660/827-1141

Platte County Health Department Mary Jo Vernon, RN, BSN-Director
212 Marshall Road E-mail: MARYJO.VERNON@PLATTEHEALTH.COM

Platte City, MO 64079-9761 Website:  http://www.plattecountyhealthdept.com
Telephone:   816/858-2412 Region A
Fax:   816/858-2087

Platte County Health Department
1201 E. Street
Parkville, MO 64152 
Telephone:   816/587-5998
Fax:   816/587-6028

Ray County Health Department Shelby Spor, RN, BSN, Administrator
820 E. Lexington E-mail: Shelby.Spor@lpha.mo.gov

Richmond, MO 64085-1930 Region A
Telephone:   816/776-5413 or 5414  
Fax:   816/776-2441

Saline County Health Department Tara Brewer, Administrator
1825 South Atchison Avenue E-mail: Tara.Brewer@lpha.mo.gov

Marshall, MO 65340-9752 Website:  www.salinecountyhealthdepartment.com
Telephone:   660/886-3434 Region A
Fax:   660/886-6676
WIC:   660/886-9494
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